# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3891374

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JIANGUO CAO	05/03/2016
ZHIJUN WANG	05/02/2016
JONATHAN GREY	05/03/2016
EVAN ROGERS	05/02/2016
JEFFREY P. WHITTEN	05/16/2016

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CALCIMEDICA, INC.	
Street Address:	505 COAST BLVD. S., STE. 202	
City:	y: LA JOLLA	
State/Country: CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code: 92037		

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15028412

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 6504939300

Email: patentdocket@wsgr.com, lkim@wsgr.com
Correspondent Name: WILSON SONSINI GOODRICH & ROSATI

Address Line 1: 650 PAGE MILL ROAD

Address Line 4: PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94304

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	34510-750.831
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LORA KIM
SIGNATURE:	/Lora Kim/
DATE SIGNED:	05/26/2016

**Total Attachments: 20** 

source=34510-750.831 Patent Assignment\_signed#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 038729 FRAME: 0149

503844726

source=34510-750.831 Patent Assignment_signed#page2.tif
source=34510-750.831 Patent Assignment_signed#page3.tif
source=34510-750.831 Patent Assignment_signed#page4.tif
source=34510-750.831 Patent Assignment_signed#page5.tif
source=34510-750.831 Patent Assignment_signed#page6.tif
source=34510-750.831 Patent Assignment_signed#page7.tif
source=34510-750.831 Patent Assignment_signed#page8.tif
source=34510-750.831 Patent Assignment_signed#page9.tif
source=34510-750.831 Patent Assignment_signed#page10.tif
source=34510-750.831 Patent Assignment_signed#page11.tif
source=34510-750.831 Patent Assignment_signed#page12.tif
source=34510-750.831 Patent Assignment_signed#page13.tif
source=34510-750.831 Patent Assignment_signed#page14.tif
source=34510-750.831 Patent Assignment_signed#page15.tif
source=34510-750.831 Patent Assignment_signed#page16.tif
source=34510-750.831 Patent Assignment_signed#page17.tif
source=34510-750.831 Patent Assignment_signed#page18.tif
source=34510-750.831 Patent Assignment_signed#page19.tif
source=34510-750.831 Patent Assignment_signed#page20.tif

PATENT REEL: 038729 FRAME: 0150

Docket Number 34510-750.831

WHEREAS, the undersigned:

- Jianguo CAO
   9898 Avenger Court
   San Diego, CA 82126
- Zhijun WANG
   14140 Chicarita Creek Road
   San Diego, CA 92128
- Jonathan GREY
   165 Hillcrest Drive
   Encinitas, CA 92024
- 4. Evan ROGERS 2012 Galveston Street San Diego, CA 92110

 Jeffrey P. WHITTEN 9957 Jill Street Santee, CA 92071

(hereinafter "Inventor(s))," have invented certain new and useful improvements in

## COMPOUNDS THAT MODULATE INTRACELLULAR CALCIUM

for which Application No. 15/028,412, a U.S. National Phase of PCT/US2014/059532 filed on October 7, 2014 in the Office of the Patent Cooperation Treaty, was filed in the United States Patent Office on April 8, 2016 (hereinafter, "Application(s)"). The term "Application(s)" also includes all patent applications that share or claim priority to or from the above application(s).

WHEREAS. CalciMedica. Inc., a corporation of the Commonwealth of Delaware, having an address of business at 505 Coast Blvd., S., Suite 202, La Jolla, CA 92037, (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said Application(s), and the inventions disclosed therein, and in and to all embodiments of the inventions, heretofore conceived, made or discovered, whether jointly or severally, by said Inventor(s) (hereinafter collectively referred to as "Inventions"), and in and to any and all patents, inventor's certificates and other forms of protection thereon granted in the United States, foreign countries, or under any international convention, agreement, protocol, or treaty, including those filed under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, The Patent Cooperation Treaty or otherwise (hereinafter "Patent(s)").

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration acknowledged by said Inventor(s) to have been received in full from said Assignee:

- 1. Said Inventor(s) do hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto said Assignee the entire right, title and interest (a) in and to said Inventions; (b) in and to said Applications, including the right to claim priority to and from said Application(s); (c) in and to each and every application that is a divisional, substitution, continuation, or continuation-in-part of any of said Application(s); (d) in and to said Patent(s) and each and every patent issuing or reissuing from any of the foregoing; (e) in and to each and every reissue, reexamination, renewal or extension of any kind of any of the foregoing; (f) in and to each and every patent and application filed outside the United States and corresponding to any of the foregoing; and (g) in and to all claims for past, present and future infringement of the Patent(s), including all rights to sue for and to receive and recover for Assignee's own use all past, present, and future lost profits, royalties, and damages of whatever nature recoverable from an infringement of the Patent(s).
- Said Inventor(s) hereby covenant and agree to cooperate with said Assignee to enable said Assignee to enjoy to the fullest extent the right, title and interest herein conveyed in the United States, foreign countries, or under any international convention, agreement, protocol, or treaty. Such cooperation by said Inventor(s) shall include prompt production of pertinent facts and documents, giving of testimony, execution of petitions, oaths, specifications, declarations or other papers, and other assistance all to the extent deemed necessary or desirable by said Assignee (a) for perfecting in said Assignee the right, title and interest herein conveyed; (b) for prosecuting any applications covering said Inventions; (c) for filing and prosecuting substitute, divisional, continuing or additional applications covering said Inventions; (d) for filing and prosecuting applications for reissuance of any said Patent(s); (e) for interference or other priority proceedings involving said Inventions; and (f) for legal proceedings involving said Inventions and any applications therefor and any Patent(s) granted thereon, including without limitation reissues and reexaminations, opposition proceedings, cancellation proceedings, priority contests, public use proceedings, infringement actions and court actions; provided, however, that reasonable expenses incurred by said Inventor(s) in providing such cooperation shall be paid for by said Assignee.
- 3. The terms and covenants of this assignment shall inure to the benefit of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon said Inventor(s), their respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns.
- 4. Said Inventor(s) hereby warrant, represent and covenant that said Inventor(s) have not entered and will not enter into any assignment, contract, or understanding in conflict herewith.
- 5. Said Inventor(s) hereby request that any Patent(s) issuing in the United States, foreign countries, or under any international convention, agreement, protocol, or treaty, be issued in the name of the Assignee, or its successors and assigns, for the sole use of said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.
- 6. This instrument will be interpreted and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of California, without regard to conflict of law principles. If any provision of this instrument is found to be illegal or unenforceable, the other provisions shall remain effective and enforceable to the greatest extent permitted by law. This instrument may be executed in counterparts, each of which is deemed an original, but all of which together constitute one and the same agreement.

,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,			
	PATENT ASSIGNMENT		Docket Number 34510-750.831
IN WITNESS WHE below:	REOF, said Inventor(s) have executed	I and delivered this ins	trument to said Assignee as of the dates written
		***************************************	
Jian	ngsas CAO		
A notary public or other officer comple accuracy, or validity of that document.	thing this certificate verifies only the identity of the	individual who signed the docu	ment to which this certificate is attached, and not the multipliness.
State of Cattornia	i v		
County of	before me.	······································	
Date		Here Inseri Name m	rd Vitte of the Officer
		(s) of Signer(s)	
			ment and ocknowledged to me that lee/she/they executed the same in half of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
	i moral (m. m. 1919). Manazela sa die amatem m		I centify under PERALTY OF PERBIRY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
			WITNESS my hard and official scal
			Signature
			Signature of Notace Public
Place Rulars S	st More		***************************************
Class: Z.h;	ijus WANG		
A notary public or other officer comple accuracy, or validity of that document.	sting this certificate verifies only the identity of the	individual who signed the door	ment to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness,
None of California	Ŷ.		
Course	teriore me.		
Dette		Here Insert Ruge ar	nd Title of the Officer
bea-cosmo alderana Saultur ta verzie	) Name	(s) of Signoris)	
			ment and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in that of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
	and the second s		Lecolly under PENALTY OF PERIORY under the laws of the State of California, that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
			WITNESS my hand and official seat.
			Signomic
			Signiture of Finary Public

PATENT ASSIGNMENT	Docket Number 34510-750,831
Date:	- :
Jonathan GREY	
A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the accuracy, or validity of that document.	e document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness,
State of California } County of	
Ou	sine and Title of the Officer
Jonathan CDEV	эне ина сте од те одисег
Nume(s) of Signer(s)	
who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within bis/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity of the instrument of the person (s), or the entity of the instrument of the person (s), or the entity of the instrument of the person (s), or the entity of the instrument of the person (s), or the entity of the instrument of the person (s), or the entity of the instrument of the person (s), or the entity of the instrument of the person (s).	instrument and seknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in possibilities of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.  I certify under PENALTY OF PERBURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing pangraph is true and correct.  WITNESS my hand and official seal.
	Signature of Notary Public
Place Notary Seal Above	
Evan ROGERS	
A metally multiple and the office and point the original and the original	
A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the accuracy, or validity of that document.	e document to which this certificate is affached, and not the furthfulness,
State of California ) County of	
Date Here Insert No.	une and Title of the Officer
personally appeared <u>Evan ROGERS</u> Name(s) of Signer(s)	
who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity up	instrument and acknowledged to me that he/stic/they executed the same in pon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.  I certify under PENALTY OF PERBURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.  WITNESS my hand and official seal.  Signature  Signature of Notary Public
Olyan Mistary, Cant Abour	
Date:	
A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the accuracy, or validity of that document.	e document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness,
State of California ) County of	
On before me.  Date Here Insert N.	ons and Title of the Officer
personally appeared <u>Jeffrey P. WHITTEN</u>	
Name(s) of Signar(s) who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the persones) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity u	instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in pon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
	I certify under PENALTY OF PERIURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
	Signature
	Signature of Notary Public
Place Notary Seal Above	

Attorney Docket No. 34510-750.831, Patent Appl. No. 15/028,412
Page 3 of 4

PATENT ASSIGNMENT	i i	Dacket Number 34510-750.831
RECEIVED AND AGREED TO BY ASSIGNEE:		4. Genderman H. A. Standerman

Docket Number 34510-750,831

WHEREAS, the undersigned:

- Jianguo CAO
   9898 Avenger Court San Diego, CA 82126
- Zhijun WANG
   14140 Chicarita Creek Road
   San Diego, CA 92128
- Jonathan GREY
   165 Hillcrest Drive Encinitas, CA 92024
- Evan ROGERS
   2012 Galveston Street
   San Diego, CA 92110

 Jeffrey P. WHITTEN 9957 Jill Street Santee, CA 92071

(hereinafter "Inventor(s))," have invented certain new and useful improvements in

# COMPOUNDS THAT MODULATE INTRACELLULAR CALCIUM

for which Application No. 15/028,412, a U.S. National Phase of PCT/US2014/059532 filed on October 7, 2014 in the Office of the Patent Cooperation Treaty, was filed in the United States Patent Office on April 8, 2016 (hereinafter, "Application(s)"), The term "Application(s)" also includes all patent applications that share or claim priority to or from the above application(s).

WHEREAS. CalciMedica. Inc., a corporation of the Commonwealth of Delaware, having an address of business at 505 Coast Blvd., S., Suite 202, La Jolla. CA 92037, (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said Application(s), and the inventions disclosed therein, and in and to all embodiments of the inventions, heretofore conceived, made or discovered, whether jointly or severally, by said Inventor(s) (hereinafter collectively referred to as "Inventions"), and in and to any and all patents, inventor's certificates and other forms of protection thereon granted in the United States, foreign countries, or under any international convention, agreement, protocol, or treaty, including those filed under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, The Patent Cooperation Treaty or otherwise (hereinafter "Patent(s)").

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration acknowledged by said Inventor(s) to have been received in full from said Assignee:

- 1. Said Inventor(s) do hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto said Assignee the entire right, title and interest (a) in and to said Inventions; (b) in and to said Applications, including the right to claim priority to and from said Application(s); (c) in and to each and every application that is a divisional, substitution, continuation, or continuation-in-part of any of said Application(s); (d) in and to said Patent(s) and each and every patent issuing or reissuing from any of the foregoing; (e) in and to each and every reissue, reexamination, renewal or extension of any kind of any of the foregoing; (f) in and to each and every patent and application filed outside the United States and corresponding to any of the foregoing; and (g) in and to all claims for past, present and future infringement of the Patent(s), including all rights to sue for and to receive and recover for Assignee's own use all past, present, and future lost profits, royalties, and damages of whatever nature recoverable from an infringement of the Patent(s).
- 2. Said Inventor(s) hereby covenant and agree to cooperate with said Assignee to enable said Assignee to enjoy to the fullest extent the right, title and interest herein conveyed in the United States, foreign countries, or under any international convention, agreement, protocol, or treaty. Such cooperation by said Inventor(s) shall include prompt production of pertinent facts and documents, giving of testimony, execution of petitions, oaths, specifications, declarations or other papers, and other assistance all to the extent deemed necessary or desirable by said Assignee (a) for perfecting in said Assignee the right, title and interest herein conveyed; (b) for prosecuting any applications covering said Inventions; (c) for filing and prosecuting substitute, divisional, continuing or additional applications covering said Inventions; (d) for filing and prosecuting applications for reissuance of any said Patent(s); (e) for interference or other priority proceedings involving said Inventions; and (f) for legal proceedings involving said Inventions and any applications therefor and any Patent(s) granted thereon, including without limitation reissues and reexaminations, opposition proceedings, cancellation proceedings, priority contests, public use proceedings, infringement actions and court actions; provided, however, that reasonable expenses incurred by said Inventor(s) in providing such cooperation shall be paid for by said Assignee.
- 3. The terms and covenants of this assignment shall inure to the benefit of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon said Inventor(s), their respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns.
- 4. Said Inventor(s) hereby warrant, represent and covenant that said Inventor(s) have not entered and will not enter into any assignment, contract, or understanding in conflict herewith.
- 5. Said Inventor(s) hereby request that any Patent(s) issuing in the United States, foreign countries, or under any international convention, agreement, protocol, or treaty, be issued in the name of the Assignee, or its successors and assigns, for the sole use of said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.
- 6. This instrument will be interpreted and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of California, without regard to conflict of law principles. If any provision of this instrument is found to be illegal or unenforceable, the other provisions shall remain effective and enforceable to the greatest extent permitted by law. This instrument may be executed in counterparts, each of which is deemed an original, but all of which together constitute one and the same agreement.

Attorney Docket No. 34510-750.831, Patent Appl. No. 15/028,412
Page 1 of 4

	PATENT ASSIGNMEN	T	Docket Number 34510-750,831
		······································	
halam	WHEREOF, said Inventor(s) hav	e executed and delivered	this instrument to said Assignee as of the dates written
Date:		<del></del>	
	Jianguo CAO		
A notary public or other officer accuracy, or validity of that docur	completing this certificate verifies only the ident.	dentity of the individual who signe	d the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the multiplness,
State of California County of	) hasaw ma		
Date personally appeared Jianguo	°AO	Flere Inse	rt Name and Title of the Officer
bersonary appeared attitions.		Name(s) of Signer(s)	
who proved to me on the basis of his/her/their authorized capacity(i	satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whoses, and that by his their their signature(s) on the	e name(s) is/are subscribed to the w instrument the person(s), or the enti	ithin instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in ity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.  I certify under PENALTY OF PERFURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
			WITNESS my hand and official scal.
			SignatureSignature of Notary Public
Place No	nary Seal Above	3	
Date: 5/2/2 016	Zhijun WANG	7	
A notery public or other officer accuracy, or validity of that documents	completing this centificate verifies only the in neut.	dentity of the individual who signs	d the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness,
State of California County of On	before me,	w	
Date personally appeared Zhilun Y	/ANG	Here Inst	rt Name and Title of the Officer
		Name(s) of Signer(s)	
who proved to me on the basis of his/her/their authorized capacity(i	satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whoses), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the	e name(s) is/are subscribed to the w instrument the person(s), or the enti	ithin instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in ity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
			I certify under PENALTY OF PERSURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
			WITNESS my hand and official seal.
			Signature Signature of Notary Public

Attorney Docket No. 34510-750,831, Patent Appl. No. 15/028,412
Page 2 of 4

PATENT ASSIGNMENT	Docket Number 34510-750,831		
Date: Jonathan GREY			
A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the de accuracy, or validity of that document.	current to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness,		
State of California	and Tute of the Officer		
personally appeared Jonathan GREY  Name(s) of Signer(x)			
who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within ins	triment and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same to		
his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon	behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.  I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the taws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.  WITNESS my band and official seal.  Signature		
	Signature of Notary Public		
Place Nousy Seal Above			
Evan ROGERS			
A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the deaccuracy, or validity of that document.	reument to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness,		
State of California			
Dute Here Insert Name personally appeared Evan ROGERS	and Title of the Officer		
Name(s) of Signeris)			
who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within ins his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon the person of the entity upon the instrument of the person of the entity upon a subscribed for the entity upon	trument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.  I certify under PENALTY OF PERIURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct WITNESS my hand and official seat.  Signature  Signature of Notary Public		
Jeffrey P. WHITTEN			
A notary public or other officer completing this confficute verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the de-	and the second state of th		
accuracy, or validity of that document.	reduced to which this certificate is analoged, and not the infinitions,		
Toffeni D WHITTUN	and Tide of the Officer		
Name(s) of Signerts)			
who proved to the on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon	frument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in		
	SignatureSignature of Notary Public		
Place Natury Seal Above			

Attorney Docket No. 34510-750.831, Patent Appl. No. 15/028,412
Page 3 of 4

· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	PATENT ASSIGNMENT		Dockes Number 34510-750.831
~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~	RECEIVED AND AGREED TO BY ASSIGNEE:  Dav 5/23/14  CalciMedica, Inc.	» Hamille. Kur Kerne	4. Gaudesman His A. Stauderman Jesearch

Docket Number 34510-750.831

WHEREAS, the undersigned:

- Jianguo CAO
   9898 Avenger Court
   San Diego, CA 82126
- Zhijun WANG
   14140 Chicarita Creek Road
   San Diego, CA 92128
- Jonathan GREY
   165 Hillcrest Drive
   Encinitas, CA 92024
- Evan ROGERS
   2012 Galveston Street
   San Diego, CA 92110

 Jeffrey P. WHITTEN 9957 Jill Street Santee, CA 92071

(hereinafter "Inventor(s))," have invented certain new and useful improvements in

## COMPOUNDS THAT MODULATE INTRACELLULAR CALCIUM

of for which Application No. 15/028,412, a U.S. National Phase of PCT/US2014/059532 filed on October 7, 2014 in the Office of the Patent Cooperation Treaty, was filed in the United States Patent Office on April 8, 2016 (hereinafter, "Application(s)"). The term "Application(s)" also includes all patent applications that share or claim priority to or from the above application(s).

WHEREAS, CalciMedica, Inc., a corporation of the Commonwealth of Delaware, having an address of business at 505 Coast Blvd., S., Suite 202. La Jolla, CA 92037, (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said Application(s), and the inventions disclosed therein, and in and to all embodiments of the inventions, heretofore conceived, made or discovered, whether jointly or severally, by said Inventor(s) (hereinafter collectively referred to as "Inventions"), and in and to any and all patents, inventor's certificates and other forms of protection thereon granted in the United States, foreign countries, or under any international convention, agreement, protocol, or treaty, including those filed under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, The Patent Cooperation Treaty or otherwise (hereinafter "Patent(s)").

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration acknowledged by said Inventor(s) to have been received in full from said Assignee:

- I. Said Inventor(s) do hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto said Assignee the entire right, title and interest (a) in and to said Inventions; (b) in and to said Applications, including the right to claim priority to and from said Application(s); (c) in and to each and every application that is a divisional, substitution, continuation, or continuation-in-part of any of said Application(s); (d) in and to said Patent(s) and each and every patent issuing or reissuing from any of the foregoing; (e) in and to each and every reissue, reexamination, renewal or extension of any kind of any of the foregoing; (f) in and to each and every patent and application filed outside the United States and corresponding to any of the foregoing; and (g) in and to all claims for past, present and future infringement of the Patent(s), including all rights to sue for and to receive and recover for Assignee's own use all past, present, and future lost profits, royalties, and damages of whatever nature recoverable from an infringement of the Patent(s).
- 2. Said Inventor(s) hereby covenant and agree to cooperate with said Assignee to enable said Assignee to enjoy to the fullest extent the right, title and interest herein conveyed in the United States, foreign countries, or under any international convention, agreement, protocol, or treaty. Such cooperation by said Inventor(s) shall include prompt production of pertinent facts and documents, giving of testimony, execution of petitions, oaths, specifications, declarations or other papers, and other assistance all to the extent deemed necessary or desirable by said Assignee (a) for perfecting in said Assignee the right, title and interest herein conveyed; (b) for prosecuting any applications covering said Inventions; (c) for filing and prosecuting substitute, divisional, continuing or additional applications covering said Inventions; (d) for filing and prosecuting applications for reissuance of any said Patent(s); (e) for interference or other priority proceedings involving said Inventions; and (f) for legal proceedings involving said Inventions and any applications therefor and any Patent(s) granted thereon, including without limitation reissues and reexaminations, opposition proceedings, cancellation proceedings, priority contests, public use proceedings, infringement actions and court actions; provided, however, that reasonable expenses incurred by said Inventor(s) in providing such cooperation shall be paid for by said Assignee.
- 3. The terms and covenants of this assignment shall inure to the benefit of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon said Inventor(s), their respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns.
- 4. Said Inventor(s) hereby warrant, represent and covenant that said Inventor(s) have not entered and will not enter into any assignment, contract, or understanding in conflict herewith.
- 5. Said Inventor(s) hereby request that any Patent(s) issuing in the United States, foreign countries, or under any international convention, agreement, protocol, or treaty, be issued in the name of the Assignee, or its successors and assigns, for the sole use of said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.
- 6. This instrument will be interpreted and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of California, without regard to conflict of law principles. If any provision of this instrument is found to be illegal or unenforceable, the other provisions shall remain effective and enforceable to the greatest extent permitted by law. This instrument may be executed in counterparts, each of which is deemed an original, but all of which together constitute one and the same agreement.

Autorney Docket No. 34510-750.831, Patent Appl. No. 15/028,412 Page 1 of 4

PATENT ASSIGNMENT	Docket Number 34510-750.831
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Inventor(s) have executed and delivere below:	d this instrument to said Assignee as of the dates written
Date:	
A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who sign accuracy, or validity of that document.	ned the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness,
State of California } Country of	
Date Here In personally appeared Jianguo CAO	vert Name and Title of the Officer
Namets) of Signer(s)	
who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the e	within instrument and acknowledged to me that be/she/they executed the same in nity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.  I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.  WITNESS my hand and official seal.
Place Nomry Sent Aboye	Signature Signature of Notary Public
Date: Zhijua WANG	
A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who sign accuracy, or validity of that document.	ned the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness,
State of California County of	
Date Here In Personally appeared Zhijun WANG	sert Name and Title of the Officer
Nume(s) of Signer(x)	
who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the his/her/their authorized capacity(les), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the e	within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in ntity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
	I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
	Signature Signature of Notary Public
Pluce Notary Seal Above	

Attorney Docket No. 34516-750/831, Patent Appl. No. 15/028,412
Page 2 of 4

	PATENT ASSIGNMENT	Docket Number 34510-750.831
ose: 5/3/2016	Tonathrip GREV	
A nexary public or other office accuracy, or validity of that doc		of who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the (nuthfulness.)
State of California County of		
On Date	hefore the	Here fusert Name and Title of the Officer
personally appeared Jonatha	in GREY	
~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~	Name(s) of Su	
who proved to me on the basis- his/her/their authorized capacity	of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/ate subscr (ies), and that by bis/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(	ibed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that be/she/hery executed the same in s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.  I certify under PENALTY OF PERIURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.  WITNESS my hand and official seal.  Signature
		Signature of Notices: Public
Place	Notary Seal Above	
Date:	Evan ROGERS	
A notary public or other office accuracy, or validity of that doc		al who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the multipliness,
Stare of California County of		*
Date:		Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer
personally appeared Eyan R	OGERS Rame(s) of St.	enor(s)
		ibed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in (s), or the unity upon behalf of which the purson(s) acted, executed the instrument.  I centify under PENALTY OF PERIURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.  WITHBES my hand and official seal.  Signature  Signature of Notary Fublic.
žet	N. S. 196 J. M. 1	
	Natary Seal Above	
Date:	Jeffrey P. WHIITEN	
A notary public or other office accuracy, or validity of that doc		al who signed the document to which this cortificate is attached, and not the multitulness,
State of California County of	) ) heliore me	
Dole		Hers Insert Name and Title of the Officer
personally appeared JCHTCY	P. WHITTEN  Name(x) of Si	
		ribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that be/she/they executed the same in (s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.  I certify under PENALTY OF PERFURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
		WITNESS my hand and official seal.  Signatum
		Signatum Signature of Notice Public
Plane	Noticry Seat Above	

Attorney Docket No. 34516-750,831, Patent Appl. No. 15/028,412 Page 3 of 4

REEL: 038729 FRAME: 0161

PATENT ASSIGNMENT	Docket Number 34510-750,831
BECEIVED AND AGREED TO BY ASSIGNED:  Control Medica, Inc.	n <u>Jasell A. Genderman</u> Sim Kenneth A. Stauderman Total SUP Research

Docket Number 34510-750.831

WHEREAS, the undersigned:

- Jianguo CAO
   9898 Avenger Court
   San Diego, CA 82126
- Zhijun WANG
   14140 Chicarita Creek Road
   San Diego, CA 92128
- 3. Jonathan GREY 165 Hillcrest Drive Encinitas, CA 92024
- 4. Evan ROGERS 2012 Galveston Street San Diego, CA 92110

5. Jeffrey P. WHITTEN 9957 Jill Street Santee, CA 92071

(hereinafter "Inventor(s))," have invented certain new and useful improvements in

## COMPOUNDS THAT MODULATE INTRACELLULAR CALCIUM

for which Application No. 15/028,412, a U.S. National Phase of PCT/US2014/059532 filed on October 7, 2014 in the Office of the Patent Cooperation Treaty, was filed in the United States Patent Office on April 8, 2016 (hereinafter, "Application(s)"). The term "Application(s)" also includes all patent applications that share or claim priority to or from the above application(s).

WHEREAS, CalciMedica, Inc., a corporation of the Commonwealth of Delaware, having an address of business at 505 Coast Blvd., S., Suite 202, La Jolla, CA 92037. (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said Application(s), and the inventions disclosed therein, and in and to all embodiments of the inventions, heretofore conceived, made or discovered, whether jointly or severally, by said Inventor(s) (hereinafter collectively referred to as "Inventions"), and in and to any and all patents, inventor's certificates and other forms of protection thereon granted in the United States, foreign countries, or under any international convention, agreement, protocol, or treaty, including those filed under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, The Patent Cooperation Treaty or otherwise (hereinafter "Patent(s)").

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration acknowledged by said Inventor(s) to have been received in full from said Assignee:

- 1. Said Inventor(s) do hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto said Assignee the entire right, title and interest (a) in and to said Inventions; (b) in and to said Applications, including the right to claim priority to and from said Application(s); (c) in and to each and every application that is a divisional, substitution, continuation, or continuation-in-part of any of said Application(s); (d) in and to said Patent(s) and each and every patent issuing or reissuing from any of the foregoing; (e) in and to each and every reissue, reexamination, renewal or extension of any kind of any of the foregoing; (f) in and to each and every patent and application filed outside the United States and corresponding to any of the foregoing; and (g) in and to all claims for past, present and future infringement of the Patent(s), including all rights to sue for and to receive and recover for Assignee's own use all past, present, and future lost profits, royalties, and damages of whatever nature recoverable from an infringement of the Patent(s).
- Said Inventor(s) hereby covenant and agree to cooperate with said Assignee to enable said Assignee to enjoy to the fullest extent the right, title and interest herein conveyed in the United States, foreign countries, or under any international convention, agreement, protocol, or treaty. Such cooperation by said Inventor(s) shall include prompt production of pertinent facts and documents, giving of testimony, execution of petitions, oaths, specifications, declarations or other papers, and other assistance all to the extent deemed necessary or desirable by said Assignee (a) for perfecting in said Assignee the right, title and interest herein conveyed; (b) for prosecuting any applications covering said Inventions; (c) for filing and prosecuting substitute, divisional, continuing or additional applications covering said Inventions; (d) for filing and prosecuting applications for reissuance of any said Patent(s); (e) for interference or other priority proceedings involving said Inventions; and (f) for legal proceedings involving said Inventions and any applications therefor and any Patent(s) granted thereon, including without limitation reissues and reexaminations, opposition proceedings, cancellation proceedings, priority contests, public use proceedings, infringement actions and court actions; provided, however, that reasonable expenses incurred by said Inventor(s) in providing such cooperation shall be paid for by said Assignee.
- 3. The terms and covenants of this assignment shall inure to the benefit of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon said Inventor(s), their respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns.
- 4. Said Inventor(s) hereby warrant, represent and covenant that said Inventor(s) have not entered and will not enter into any assignment, contract, or understanding in conflict herewith.
- 5. Said Inventor(s) hereby request that any Patent(s) issuing in the United States, foreign countries, or under any international convention, agreement, protocol, or treaty, be issued in the name of the Assignee, or its successors and assigns, for the sole use of said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.
- 6. This instrument will be interpreted and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of California, without regard to conflict of law principles. If any provision of this instrument is found to be illegal or unenforceable, the other provisions shall remain effective and enforceable to the greatest extent permitted by law. This instrument may be executed in counterparts, each of which is deemed an original, but all of which together constitute one and the same agreement.

Autorney Docket No. 34510-750.831, Patent Appl. No. 15/028,412
Page 1 of 4

	PATENT ASSIGNMENT	Docket Number 34510-750.831
IN WITNESS WI below:	HEREOF, said Inventor(s) have execut	ed and delivered this instrument to said Assignee as of the dates written
Date:	iangue CAO	
A notary public or other officer con- accuracy, or validity of that document	pleting this conflicate verifies only the identity of the	te individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness,
State of California County of On	) ) hetore me,	Here Insert Stame and Title of the Officer
Ditte personally appeared <u>Jianguo CA</u>	U	Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer me(s) of Signer(s)
who proved to me on the basis of sati his/her/their authorized capacity(ies),	stactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument	ware subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
		I certify under PENALTY OF PERIURY under the laws of the State of Culifornia that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.  WITNESS my hand and official seal.
		SignatureSignature of Notary Public
Place Notare	v Seal Above	
2	Thijun WANG	
A notary public or other officer con- accuracy, or validity of that document	pleting this certificate verifies only the identity of the	ne individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the fruthfulness,
State of California County of On		
personally appeared Zhijiun WA		Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer me(s) of Signerts)
		when subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
		I centify under PENALTY OF PERIURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.  WITNESS my band and official seal.
		Signature Signature of Notary Public
Piace Sotar	Seal Abase	

Attorney Docket No. 34510-750.831, Patent Appl. No. 15/028,412 Page 2 of 4

PA	FENT ASSIGNMENT		Docket Number 34510-750.831
Date:	n GREY	÷	
A notary public or other officer completing thi accuracy, or validity of that document.	s certificate verifies only the identity of	of the individual who signed the document	ment to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness,
State of California	3.4	8	
County of	before me.		
personally appeared Jonathan GREY		Here Insert Name on	
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Name(s) of Signer(s)	
who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evilus/hea/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by	idence to be the person(s) whose name(s his/her/their signature(s) on the instrum	on the bessen(2), or the entiry libeli ter	ment and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in half of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.  I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the
			State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.  WITNESS my hand and official seal.
8			
		• •	SignatureSignature of Notary Public
Place Novary Seal Abov			
Date: And			
Evan RO	GERS		
A notary tubic or other affices completing this	outilions and San Little		
accuracy, or validity of that document.	cerumeate venties only the identity of	the individual who signed the docum	ment to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness.
State of California	<b>)</b>	•	
County ofOn	) _ before me,		
Dave		Here Insert Name and	i Title of the Officer
general areas design		Name(s) of Signer(s)	
who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evid	tence to be the percants) whose ramato	(6.1	nent and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in
ms near their authorized capacity(ies), and that by i	lús/her/their signature(s) on the instrume	in the person(s), or the entity upon beh	nent and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in alf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument, certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the state of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
	•		WITNESS my hand and official seal.
			iignatura
			Signature of Notary Public
Place Novary Seal Above			
Date:			*
Jeffrey P.	WHITTEN		A Company of the Comp
A netary public or other officer completing this accuracy, or validity of that document.	certificate verifies only the identity of	the individual who signed the docum	tent to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness.
State of California County of	}		
On <u>Date</u>	before me,		
personally appeared <u>Jeffrey P. WHITTEN</u>		Here Insert Name and	Tide of the Officer
	X	iame(s) of Signer(s)	
who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidus/her/their authorized capacity(les), and that by h	ence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/her/their signature(s) on the instrumen	is/are subscribed to the within instrum it the person(s), or the entity upon beha-	ont and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in if of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
was a sama na ara-		1	certify under PENALTY OF PERILIRY under the laws of the tate of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
	Tr.		VITNESS my hand and official seal.
			(grafure
			Signature of Notary Public
Place Notary Seal Above			

Autorusey Docket No. 34510-750.831, Patent Appl. No. 15/028,412
Page 3 of 4

	PATENT ASSIGNMENT	Docket Number 34510-750.831
***************************************	RECEIVED AND AGREED TO BY ASSIGNEE:  Dec 5/23/16  CalciMedica, Inc.	». Kamell A. Genderman Now Kerneth A. Tanderman Talo: 500 Research

Among Osobo No. 14590-750.8M, Paris App. No. 19838.442 Page 4 of \$

Docket Number 34510-750,831

WHEREAS, the undersigned:

- Jianguo CAO 9898 Avenger Court San Diego, CA 82126
- Zhijun WANG
   14140 Chicarita Creek Road
   San Diego, CA 92128
- 3. Jonathan GREY 165 Hillcrest Drive Encinitas, CA 92024
- Evan ROGERS
   2012 Galveston Street
   San Diego, CA 92110

5. Jeffrey P. WHITTEN 9957 Jill Street Santee, CA 92071

(hereinafter "Inventor(s))," have invented certain new and useful improvements in

## COMPOUNDS THAT MODULATE INTRACELLULAR CALCIUM

of for which Application No. 15/028,412, a U.S. National Phase of PCT/US2014/059532 filed on October 7, 2014 in the Office of the Patent Cooperation Treaty, was filed in the United States Patent Office on April 8, 2016 (hereinafter, "Application(s)"). The term "Application(s)" also includes all patent applications that share or claim priority to or from the above application(s).

WHEREAS, CalciMedica, Inc., a corporation of the Commonwealth of Delaware, having an address of business at 505 Coast Blvd., S., Suite 202. La Jolla, CA 92037, (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said Application(s), and the inventions disclosed therein, and in and to all embodiments of the inventions, heretofore conceived, made or discovered, whether jointly or severally, by said Inventor(s) (hereinafter collectively referred to as "Inventions"), and in and to any and all patents, inventor's certificates and other forms of protection thereon granted in the United States, foreign countries, or under any international convention, agreement, protocol, or treaty, including those filed under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, The Patent Cooperation Treaty or otherwise (hereinafter "Patent(s)").

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration acknowledged by said Inventor(s) to have been received in full from said Assignee:

- 1. Said Inventor(s) do hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto said Assignee the entire right, title and interest (a) in and to said Inventions; (b) in and to said Applications, including the right to claim priority to and from said Application(s); (c) in and to each and every application that is a divisional, substitution, continuation, or continuation-in-part of any of said Application(s); (d) in and to said Patent(s) and each and every patent issuing or reissuing from any of the foregoing; (e) in and to each and every reissue, reexamination, renewal or extension of any kind of any of the foregoing; (f) in and to each and every patent and application filed outside the United States and corresponding to any of the foregoing; and (g) in and to all claims for past, present and future infringement of the Patent(s), including all rights to sue for and to receive and recover for Assignee's own use all past, present, and future lost profits, royalties, and damages of whatever nature recoverable from an infringement of the Patent(s).
- 2. Said Inventor(s) hereby covenant and agree to cooperate with said Assignee to enable said Assignee to enjoy to the fullest extent the right, title and interest herein conveyed in the United States, foreign countries, or under any international convention, agreement, protocol, or treaty. Such cooperation by said Inventor(s) shall include prompt production of pertinent facts and documents, giving of testimony, execution of petitions, oaths, specifications, declarations or other papers, and other assistance all to the extent deemed necessary or desirable by said Assignee (a) for perfecting in said Assignee the right, title and interest herein conveyed; (b) for prosecuting any applications covering said Inventions; (c) for filing and prosecuting substitute, divisional, continuing or additional applications covering said Inventions; (d) for filing and prosecuting applications for reissuance of any said Patent(s); (e) for interference or other priority proceedings involving said Inventions; and (f) for legal proceedings involving said Inventions and any applications therefor and any Patent(s) granted thereon, including without limitation reissues and reexaminations, opposition proceedings, cancellation proceedings, priority contests, public use proceedings, infringement actions and court actions; provided, however, that reasonable expenses incurred by said Inventor(s) in providing such cooperation shall be paid for by said Assignee.
- 3. The terms and covenants of this assignment shall inure to the benefit of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon said inventor(s), their respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns.
- 4. Said Inventor(s) hereby warrant, represent and covenant that said Inventor(s) have not entered and will not enter into any assignment, contract, or understanding in conflict herewith.
- 5. Said Inventor(s) hereby request that any Patent(s) issuing in the United States, foreign countries, or under any international convention, agreement, protocol, or treaty, be issued in the name of the Assignee, or its successors and assigns, for the sole use of said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.
- 6. This instrument will be interpreted and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of California, without regard to conflict of law principles. If any provision of this instrument is found to be illegal or unenforceable, the other provisions shall remain effective and enforceable to the greatest extent permitted by law. This instrument may be executed in counterparts, each of which is deemed an original, but all of which together constitute one and the same agreement.

Attorney Docket No. 34510-750/831, Patent Appl. No. 15/028,412
Page 1 of 4

	······································
PATENT ASSIGNMENT	Docket Number 34510-750.831
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Inventor(s) have executed and delivered below:	d this instrument to said Assignee as of the dates written
Dute:	
Jianguo CAO	
A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who sign accuracy, or validity of that document.	ned the document to which this confficate is attached, and not the trathfulness,
	Account to the control of the contro
State of California )	
Ou before me,	
State of California	sert Name and Title of the Officer
Name(s) of Signer(s)	
who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/ate subscribed to the	within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in
his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the en	It certify under PENALTY OF PERIURY under the laws of the
	State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
	Signature
	Signature of Notary Public
Place Notary Scal Above	
Date:	
Zhijun WANG	
A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who sign accuracy, or validity of that document.	sed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness.
State of California	
County of	
Ou before me, Here in	sert Name and Title of the Officer
personally appeared Zhijun WANG	
Name(s) of Signer(s)	
who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the ending the person of	within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in nity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
	I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
	Signature Signature of Notacy Public
	organitie of Notary Public

Place Notary Seat Above

PATENT ASSIGNMENT	Docket Number 34510-750.831	
Date:		
A notary public or other officer completing this pertificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the docus accuracy, or validity of that document.		
State of California		
personally appeared Lonathan GREY		
Name(s) of Signer(s)		
who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is are subscribed to the within instrumental muthorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behind the person of the instrumental person of the entity upon behind the the entity upon the entity upon behind the e	ment and acknowledged to me that helphalther account the execution	
	orgoniae of raising castic	
Date: Evan ROGERS		
A notary public or other officer completing this conflicate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document, accuracy, or validity of that document.	nent to which this certificate is attached, and not the trathfulness.	
State of California ; County of ; On ; before use;		
Date Here Insert Name and personally appeared Eyan ROGERS	d Title of the Officer	
Stands) of Signes(s)		
A notary public or other officer completing this centificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the documents of the individual who signed the identity of the identity of the identity of the individual who signed the identity of the identity	ment to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness.	
State of California ) County of	d Title of the Officer	
personally appeared Jeffrey P, WHITTEN  Nametsj of Signer(s)	·	
who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose mone(s) isfare substribed to the within instru- his/her/their sufficrized expanity(res), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon bef		
Place Nature Seal Always		

Attorney Decket No. 34510-750.831, Patent Appl. No. 157028,412 Page 3 of 4

PATENT ASSIGNMENT	Docker Number 34510-750-831
RECEIVED AND AGREED TO BY ASSIGNEE:  CalciMedica, Inc.	» Junit A. Grederman Im Kenneth A. Stauderman Till 51/2 Research

assumes tracket the 1351G-230-801. Using Appl. No. 15838,612. Page 4 of a